

Part no.	RIF	Description	Specification	Quantity
FS2.0116		Group	Group carriage FS230 Complete	1
FS2.1044	1	Carriage	PAINTED SPOOL HOLDER CARRIAGE	1
N7.2206	2	Metal ring	BLOCKING RING DIN 705 SHAPE C D. 18	1
FS2.1045	3	Bracket	HARMONIC STEEL PLATE SPOOL HOLDER LOCKER	2
FS2.1046	4	Holder	SPOOL HOLDER FLANGE	1
FS2.1039	5	Holder	SPOOL GUIDE ROLLER	1
N2.5256	6	Spring	SPOOL HOLDER SPRING	1
N1.6325	7	Distance	SPACER RING SHAPE PS 18 X 25 X 1	1
N2.1112	8	Retaining ring	ELASTIC RING DIN 471 D.17	2
FS2.1038	9	Roller	IDLE ROLLER DIAM.30/8 8.0.2. T=595 L=600 E=612	2
FS2.1156	10	Brake	BRAKE SYSTEM FS23X SERIES	1
N1.1119	11	Bolt	CYLINDRICAL HEAD SCREW UNI 5931 - M8 x 16	2
N1.1702	12	Screw	Screw M4 x 16 Aurofil. UNI 6956	4
N11.1135	13	Screw	CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 12	1
FS2.1078	14	Bracket	FILM ECCENTRIC HOOK REV.01	1
N4.1921	15	Bracket	HANDLE ART.137-50 A30 L10 D20 M8 H90	1
N1.7117	16	Excenter screw	EXCENTER SCREW 8x25 M6	1
FS2.1079	17	Distance	SPOOL CARRIAGE FRAME SPACER	2
FS2.1076	18	Plate subassembly	FOOT PROTECT CASING	1
N42.9157	19	Label	FILM STICKER YELLOW / BLACK FS210 / FS230 / FS250	1
N5.2635	20	Photoelectric sensor	REFLEX PHOTOCELL UP TO 2Mt RX8/001A DI-ELL	1
N51.2115	21	Connector	PHOTOCELL CONNETOR CD 12M/OB-020C1	1
N5.2345	22	Limit switch	LIMIT SWITCH ERSCH E700-ASLM	1
N1.6114	23	Washer	PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 12,5	2
N11.1143	24	Screw	CYLINDRICAL HEAD CAP SCREWS DIN 912 M6 x 20	2
N1.6169	25	Washer	PLAIN WASHER DIN 125 - 6,4 x 18	1
N1.6161	26	Washer	PLAIN WASHER M10 DIN 125	2
N1.6201	27	Washer	SPLIT WASHER GROWER M10 ZINCED DIN 127- B -	2
N1.1555	28	Bolt	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M10x100 ZINCED DIN931	2
N1.5307	29	Nut	PREVAILING HEXAGON TORQUE/NON METALIC INSERT M4 DIN985	3
N1.6115	30	Washer	PLAIN WASHER M4 DIN 125	6
N1.1420	31	Screw	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M4x35 ZINCED DIN933	3
N1.6337	32	Washer	WASHER "PS" 17x24x0.5	1
FS2.1043	33	Roller	RUBBERED ROLLER FILM BRAKE	1
N1.5124	34	Nut	NUT CL. 8 PG UNI 5588/65 DIN 934 M4 GALVANIZED	3